

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5336/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2011 in CRLM
No.11516/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
with

CRL.MP No. 7248/2012 (appln. for impleadment)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.
	Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
	Mr. Vikram Gulia, Adv.
	Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Jayant K Sud, AAG, Punjab
	Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Nidhi C., Adv.
	Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard. We see no reason to interfere at this stage to
interfere with the impugned order. The Special Leave Petition is
dismissed. The petitioner is however at liberty to make a fresh
application before the trial court after all the eye witnesses are
examined. It goes without saying that such application shall be
decided on its own merits uninfluenced by any observation that have
been made by the High Court while rejecting earlier application.

(N.K. Goel) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master